SUMMER SEMESTER 2011

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

MINORITIES:
TOTAL

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER:
TOTAL

MULTI RACE
UNKNOWN
WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

5,057

46,012
1,534

112
4,945
2,025
3,032

1,853

33
282
761
775

2

3,204

28
457
2,719

1,158

20
1,138

50
116
113

119
749

2.2%
97.8%
40.0%
60.0%

36.6%

1.8%
15.2%
41.1%
41.8%

0.1%

63.4%

0.9%
14.3%
84.9%

22.9%

1.7%
98.3%

0.6%
4.3%
10.0%
9.8%
0.3%
0.0%
10.3%
64.7%

FT
FT

<L

FT
FT

=TS £

=< £

=TI £ £

6,797
227

54
1,971
54
58

748

11
140
276
320

1,277

10
124
1,143

491

10
481

27
49
52

33
328

14.8%
14.8%

48.2%
39.9%
2.7%
1.9%

40.4%

33.3%
49.6%
36.3%
41.3%
50.0%

39.9%

35.7%
27.1%
42.0%

42.4%

50.0%
42.3%

14.3%
54.0%
42.2%
46.0%
25.0%

0.0%
27.7%
43.8%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY

PT
PT

PT
PT

Tn

B e B e B

m T

n

M T T T TT T T T

39,215
1,307

58
2,974
1,971
2,974

1,105

22
142
485
455

1,927

18
333
1,576

667

10
657

6
23
67
61

3

0
86

421

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

85.2%
85.2%

51.8%
60.1%
97.3%
98.1%

59.6%

66.7%
50.4%
63.7%
58.7%
50.0%

60.1%

64.3%
72.9%
58.0%

57.6%

50.0%
57.7%

85.7%
46.0%
57.8%
54.0%
75.0%

0.0%
72.3%
56.2%



STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2011

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

3,141

77
3,064

22
183
572
602

11

289
1,460

718
15
703

42
71
58
13

47
483

40

40

NOONDNNO

27

62.1%

2.5%
97.5%

0.7%
5.8%
18.2%
19.2%
0.4%
0.1%
9.2%
46.5%

14.2%

0.5%
22.4%

0.1%
1.3%
2.3%
1.8%
0.4%
0.0%
1.5%
15.4%

0.8%

0.0%
1.3%

0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.9%

=TI £ L

<

= L =TS £

=TI L

1,217

37
1,180

85
205
245

68
604

294

287

22
22
21

22
197

23

R OOMNOOO

14

38.7%

48.1%
38.5%

31.8%
46.4%
35.8%
40.7%
18.2%
50.0%
23.5%
41.4%

40.9%

46.7%
40.8%

75.0%
52.4%
31.0%
36.2%
53.8%

0.0%
46.8%
40.8%

57.5%

0.0%
57.5%

0.0%
85.7%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
51.9%

Tm

MM T T

T

MM T T T T T

Tm

T T T T 7T T

1,924

40
1,884

15
98
367
357

221
856

424

416

20
49
37

25
286

17

P OOONPEFEO

13

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

61.3%

51.9%
61.5%

68.2%
53.6%
64.2%
59.3%
81.8%
50.0%
76.5%
58.6%

59.1%

53.3%
59.2%

25.0%
47.6%
69.0%
63.8%
46.2%

0.0%
53.2%
59.2%

42.5%

0.0%
42.5%

0.0%
14.3%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
48.1%



AGE: HEAD COUNT
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER

NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2011

5,057
54
792
1,374
1,575
590
333
330

9

112

11
30

15

o wh

2,025
19
368
616
654
203
88

75

2

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

1.1%
15.7%
27.2%
31.1%
11.7%

6.6%

6.5%

0.2%

2.2%
0.0%
9.8%
26.8%
43.8%
13.4%
3.6%
2.7%
0.0%

1808.0%
0.9%
18.2%
30.4%
32.3%
10.0%
4.3%
3.7%
0.1%

AGE: PART TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

4,945
54
781
1,344
1,526
575
329
327

3,032
35
424
758
921
387
245
255

7

PAGE 3

97.8%
1.1%
15.8%
27.2%
30.9%
11.6%
6.7%
6.6%
0.2%

2707.1%
1.2%
14.0%
25.0%
30.4%
12.8%
8.1%
8.4%
0.2%



	Sheet1

