SUMMER SEMESTER 2011

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT	5,057							
CREDIT HOURS F.T.E.S (ANNUAL)	46,012 1,534		FT FT	6,797 227	14.8% 14.8%	PT PT	39,215 1,307	85.2% 85.2%
TOTAL FULL TIME TOTAL PART TIME TOTAL MALES TOTAL FEMALES	112 4,945 2,025 3,032	2.2% 97.8% 40.0% 60.0%	M M FT FT	54 1,971 54 58	48.2% 39.9% 2.7% 1.9%	F F PT PT	58 2,974 1,971 2,974	51.8% 60.1% 97.3% 98.1%
MINORITIES: TOTAL	1,853	36.6%	М	748	40.4%	F	1,105	59.6%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	33 282 761 775 2	1.8% 15.2% 41.1% 41.8% 0.1%	M M M M	11 140 276 320 1	33.3% 49.6% 36.3% 41.3% 50.0%	F F F F	22 142 485 455 1	66.7% 50.4% 63.7% 58.7% 50.0%
<u>OTHER:</u> TOTAL	3,204	63.4%	М	1,277	39.9%	F	1,927	60.1%
MULTI RACE UNKNOWN WHITE	28 457 2,719	0.9% 14.3% 84.9%	M M M	10 124 1,143	35.7% 27.1% 42.0%	F F F	18 333 1,576	64.3% 72.9% 58.0%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	1,158	22.9%	М	491	42.4%	F	667	57.6%
FULL TIME PART TIME	20 1,138	1.7% 98.3%	M M	10 481	50.0% 42.3%	F F	10 657	50.0% 57.7%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC MULTI RACE	7 50 116 113	0.6% 4.3% 10.0% 9.8% 0.3%	M M M M	1 27 49 52 1	14.3% 54.0% 42.2% 46.0% 25.0%	F F F F	6 23 67 61 3	85.7% 46.0% 57.8% 54.0% 75.0%
NOLTI RACE NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER UNKNOWN WHITE	4 0 119 749	0.3% 0.0% 10.3% 64.7%	M M M	0 33 328	23.0% 0.0% 27.7% 43.8%	F F F	3 0 86 421	75.0% 0.0% 72.3% 56.2%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL	3,141	62.1%	М	1,217	38.7%	F	1,924	61.3%
FULL TIME	77	2.5%	М	37	48.1%	F	40	51.9%
PART TIME	3,064	97.5%	M	1,180	38.5%	F	1,884	61.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	22	0.7%	М	7	31.8%	F	15	68.2%
ASIAN BLACK	183 572	5.8% 18.2%	M M	85 205	46.4% 35.8%	F F	98 367	53.6% 64.2%
HISPANIC	572 602		M	205 245	35.8% 40.7%	F	367 357	64.2% 59.3%
MULTI RACE	11	19.2% 0.4%	M	243	40.7%	F	357 9	59.5% 81.8%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.4%	M	2 1	50.0%	F	9 1	50.0%
UNKNOWN	289	9.2%	M	ا 68	23.5%	F	221	50.0% 76.5%
			M			F		
WHITE	1,460	46.5%	IVI	604	41.4%	Г	856	58.6%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	718	14.2%	М	294	40.9%	F	424	59.1%
					1010/0	•		
FULL TIME	15	0.5%	Μ	7	46.7%	F	8	53.3%
PART TIME	703	22.4%	Μ	287	40.8%	F	416	59.2%
						_		
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	4	0.1%	М	3	75.0%	F	1	25.0%
ASIAN	42	1.3%	М	22	52.4%	F	20	47.6%
BLACK	71	2.3%	М	22	31.0%	F	49	69.0%
HISPANIC	58	1.8%	М	21	36.2%	F	37	63.8%
MULTI RACE	13	0.4%	М	7	53.8%	F	6	46.2%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	47	1.5%	М	22	46.8%	F	25	53.2%
WHITE	483	15.4%	М	197	40.8%	F	286	59.2%
ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	40	0.8%	М	23	57.5%	F	17	42.5%
FULL TIME	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
PART TIME	40	1.3%	М	23	57.5%	F	17	42.5%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	7	0.2%	M	6	85.7%	F	1	14.3%
BLACK	2	0.1%	M	0	0.0%	F	2	100.0%
HISPANIC	2	0.1%	M	2	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
MULTI RACE	0	0.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	0	0.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
UNKNOWN	2	0.0%	M	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
WHITE	27	0.9%	M	14	51.9%	F	13	48.1%
*******	<i>L</i> 1	0.070	141	17	01.070		10	-0.170

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE 2

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SUMMER SEMESTER 2011

AGE: HEAD COUNT UNDER 18 18 AND 19 20 AND 21 22 - 29 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 AND OVER NOT REPORTED	5,057 54 792 1,374 1,575 590 333 330 9	1.1% 15.7% 27.2% 31.1% 11.7% 6.6% 6.5% 0.2%			
AGE: FULL TIME	112	2.2%	AGE: PART TIME	4,945	97.8%
UNDER 18	0	0.0%	UNDER 18	54	1.1%
18 AND 19	11	9.8%	18 AND 19	781	15.8%
20 AND 21	30	26.8%	20 AND 21	1,344	27.2%
22 - 29	49	43.8%	22 - 29	1,526	30.9%
30 - 39	15	13.4%	30 - 39	575	11.6%
40 - 49	4	3.6%	40 - 49	329	6.7%
50 AND OVER	3	2.7%	50 AND OVER	327	6.6%
NOT REPORTED	0	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	9	0.2%
AGE: MALE	2,025	1808.0%	AGE: FEMALE	3,032	2707.1%
UNDER 18	19	0.9%	UNDER 18	35	1.2%
18 AND 19	368	18.2%	18 AND 19	424	14.0%
20 AND 21	616	30.4%	20 AND 21	758	25.0%
22 - 29	654	32.3%	22 - 29	921	30.4%
30 - 39	203	10.0%	30 - 39	387	12.8%
40 - 49	88	4.3%	40 - 49	245	8.1%
50 AND OVER	75	3.7%	50 AND OVER	255	8.4%
NOT REPORTED	2	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	7	0.2%

PAGE 3